offering expenses payable by us and assuming the sale of all of the Units we are offering and no exercise of
the Warrants included in
 the Units, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2023, would have been approximately
$21,413,059 or $0.591
per outstanding Ordinary Share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.266 per Ordinary Share to
the existing
shareholders, and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $2.409 per Ordinary Share to investors purchasing Units in this
offering.
The pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $21,413,059 at December 31, 2023 is the sum of actual net tangible book
value of $1,134,298 as of
December 31, 2023, net offering proceeds of approximately $8,739,224 from the issuance and sales of 2,760,000
Class A Ordinary Shares, net offering
proceeds of $10,952,066 in this offering, and the deferred listing costs of $587,471. The actual
net tangible book value of $1,134,298 as of December 31,
2023 is calculated by subtracting the deferred listing costs of $587,471 at December
 31, 2023 from the total shareholders’ equity of $1,721,769 at
December 31, 2023.

The
as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only.

The following table illustrates such dilution:

Per
Ordinary
Share(1)

Public offering price per Ordinary Share   $ 3.000
Pro forma net tangible book value per Ordinary Share as of December 31, 2023   $ 0.324
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per Ordinary Share attributable to payments by new investors   $ 0.266
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share immediately after this offering   $ 0.591
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to new investors in the offering   $ 2.409

(1) The net proceeds from this offering of 4,000,000 Units at the public offering price
of $3.00 per Unit is $10,952,066, calculated as follows: $12,000,000

gross offering proceeds, less underwriters’ discounts
 of $840,000 and accountable expense of $120,000 and other estimated offering expenses of
approximately $87,934.

A $1.00 increase in the public offering price
of $3.00 per Unit would increase our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2023
after this offering, assuming
the sale of all of the Units we are offering and no exercise of the Warrants included in the Units, by approximately $0.103 per